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2
14:08

4084 m
9.837 

Cross

Virgin Bet Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

PLCPT

1
4084

ML: 6,0

76.20

Okavango Delta
9j. b W (Ocovango - Court My Eye)

Trainer: Paul Robson
Besitzer: One For The Road Flower

Ryan Mania

28.11 Musselburgh 2 76.2 3184 5.281 12,0 Ryan Mania Nathan Wells, Prospect House
03.07 Perth 5 76.2 4042 6.337 10,0 Ryan Mania Glen Cannel, Hardy Diamond, No But I Will
04.06 Warwick 4 76.2 4023 4.304 2,6 Ryan Mania Isocrate, Theonlywayiswessex, Fancy Stuff
13.05 Worcester 1 74.4 4023 4.700 9,0 Ryan Mania Full Monty, God's Own Getaway
24.01 Doncaster 9 74.8 4823 5.281 9,5 Ryan Mania Harjo, Prince Cleni, Exmoor Forest

2
ML: 3,75

76.20

Mountain Molly
6j. b S (Mount Nelson - Reynard's Glen)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: The Ormello Way & Russell

P W Wadge

21.10 Perth 2 74.4 4055 5.281 5,0 P W Wadge Diamond Geezer, Cher Tara
25.09 Perth 1 69.9 4055 4.629 13,0 P W Wadge Herja, Biglesisback
24.02 Ayr 3 70.8 3923 4.225 6,5 D R Fox Marlacoo, Orkney Blue
21.01 Ayr 5 71.7 3219 4.357 12,0 P W Wadge That'll Do Moss, My Kiwi Girl, Audacious An
16.03 Newcastle 5 67.6 3392 2.451 3,0 P W Wadge Gasmani, Thomas Rainwater, Miami Steve

3
ML: 6,0

74.80

Kadjar Des Mottes
5j. b W (Balko - Sauves La Reine)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: David Shaw & Nigel Dunningt

Theo Gillard

24.11 Sedgefield U 74.8 4250 4.700 5,0 Theo Gillard Ladronne, Couldbeaweapon, Largy Train
25.10 Kelso 4 71.7 3265 4.357 7,0 Theo Gillard Smoke Trail, Eagles Reprieve, He's Bresilia
09.03 Carlisle 4 72.1 3420 3.812 5,5 B S Hughes Bel Amigo, Spadestep, Smokeringinthedark
26.01 Sedgefield 3 72.6 3381 4.193 4,0 B S Hughes Gibbs Island, Surrey Belle
09.12 Musselburgh 3 71.7 3979 3.812 5,5 B S Hughes Smokeringinthedark, Jet To Vegas

4
ML: 15,0

73.90

Carcaci Castle
9j. b W (Getaway - Hakuna)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Ken McGarrity

Jamie Hamilton

08.11 Kelso 7 71.7 3433 5.281 13,0 Jamie Hamilton Grain D'oudairies, Treaty Boy, Coup De Coe
10.05 Hexham 5 73.5 3139 6.786 15,0 Lewis Dobb Willie Shake Hands, Scots Poet, Beny Naha
23.04 Perth U 67.1 4042 7.922 26,0 Lewis Dobb Inox Allen, Denemethy, Rattling Road
23.03 Carlisle U 74.4 3207 15.432 12,0 Ryan Mania Raffles Wonder, Captain Ivan, Grain D'oudai
29.12 Kelso 3 71.7 3433 8.035 5,0 Ryan Mania Beat Box, Escapeandevade

5
ML: 5,0

73.00

O'Faolains Glory
8j. b S (Fame And Glory - Kiltipford Lady)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Girsonfield Racing Club

Conor Rabbitt

28.11 Musselburgh 1 75.7 4086 4.225 5,5 Conor Rabbitt Divas Doyen, Heaven Smart
07.11 Hexham U 72.6 3139 6.865 7,0 Conor Rabbitt Diamond Mix, We Got Your Back, Dream Je
11.10 Hexham 2 75.7 3139 5.255 7,0 Conor Rabbitt We Got Your Back, Powerofjet
17.09 Kelso 2 75.3 3644 3.697 6,0 Conor Rabbitt Heart Above, Green Bonnet
27.08 Hexham 4 75.3 4049 4.938 15,0 Aaron Anderson Divilabother, Seasett, Kajaki

6
ML: 5,5

72.60

Benefit Ben
7j. ch W (Ocovango - Benefit Scheme)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: D & D Armstrong Ltd & Mr L 

Danny McMenamin

08.12 Musselburgh 1 76.2 4753 4.225 6,0 Danny McMenamin Uptown Harry, Cowboy Cooper
06.11 Sedgefield 5 76.2 3381 3.248 4,5 Jack Power Zenato, Dexter, Wind Your Neck In
07.05 Kelso 1 75.3 4196 4.225 4,3 Joshua Thompson Heart Above, Galahad Threepwood
11.04 Ayr 7 66.2 4115 5.281 12,0 Jack Power Summergrounds, Below The Radar, The Je
21.03 Musselburgh 2 73.5 3979 4.225 4,0 Joshua Thompson Summergrounds, Winds Of Winter

7
ML: 13,0

67.60

Scots Poet
9j. b W (Yeats - Blue Nymph)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Distillery Racing Club

Craig Nichol

28.11 Musselburgh 4 69.4 3184 5.281 8,0 C O'Farrell Nathan Wells, Okavango Delta, Prospect H
06.11 Sedgefield 4 70.3 3882 4.700 26,0 C O'Farrell Fat Harry, Fierce Warrior, Groovy Blue
08.10 Sedgefield 3 66.7 3289 4.700 7,0 Craig Nichol Obsessedwithyou, Flamelco
22.06 Hexham U 68.9 3139 7.957 4,3 C O'Farrell Glory And Honour, Beny Nahar Road
14.06 Hexham 5 76.2 3139 5.255 6,0 Sean Quinlan Conquer The Breeze, Follow Your Arrow, N

8
ML: 26,0

67.10

Nights In Venice
9j. ch W (Midnight Legend - Well Disguised)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: Legends In Disguise

Charlie Maggs

07.12 Kelso 7 64.9 4564 8.714 26,0 Charlie Maggs Glen Road, Authorized Mission, Malicash
01.11 Ayr 8 69.9 4124 7.922 19,0 Craig Nichol Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
07.03 Ayr 3 70.3 4124 4.753 5,0 Craig Nichol Grand Voyage, Step Above
17.02 Carlisle 3 70.3 4014 5.413 9,0 Craig Nichol Hello Judge, Indian Louis
03.02 Carlisle 3 73.0 4929 5.281 23,0 Craig Nichol Don Brocco, Gibberwell

Ergebnis: Quoten:


